ER8 Connector System DESIGN NOTES
Document Number:  ETAD-F0992
  Page 1 of 35
 ER8 Series
 Hirose ER8 ™
Connector System
 Design Notes
Revision 1

This section discusses part number designation, connection method variations, component weights,
manufacturing lot number, and general dimensions about the Hirose ER8 connector system.
2.1 Part Number Designation / Connection Method Variations
2.1.1 Part Number Designation
Table 2-1 Part Number Designation
Straight Header
Straight Receptacle
Right Angle Header
Right Angle Receptacle
ER8 * – *** * – 0.8 SV – * H (**)
 (1) (2)  (3) (4)   (5) (6)   (7)    (8)
ER8 * – *** * – 0.8 SH (**)
(1)  (2)   (3) (4)   (5) (6)  (8)
(1)   Series name
ER8
(2)   Product Specifications
Blank: Standard Product
L: With Latch (140pos. only)
(3)   No. of Pos.
10-140
(4)   Contact Type
P: Header
S: Receptacle
(5)   Contact Pitch
0.8mm
(6)   Housing Configuration
SV: Straight Type
SH: Right Angle Type
(7)   Height
2,5: Header
5,7: Receptacle
(8)  Plating Specification
Blank: Contact Area, Gold (0.76μm) + Ni (2.54μm)
(10): Contact Area, Gold (0.25μm) + Ni (1.25μm)
Section 2 General Information

ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
ER8 Connector System GENERAL INFORMATION
Document Number:  ETAD-F0992
  Page 8 of 35
 ER8 Series
2.2 Component Weights
Table 2-6 Component Weights
Part Name Contact Positions Part Number Weight (g)
Straight Header
10 ER8-10P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.23
20 ER8-20P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.34
30 ER8-30P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.44
40 ER8-40P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.54
50 ER8-50P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.64
60 ER8-60P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.75
70 ER8-70P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.86
80 ER8-80P-0.8SV-2H (**) 0.96
100 ER8-100P-0.8SV-2H (**) 1.16
120 ER8-120P-0.8SV-2H (**) 1.35
10 ER8-10P-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.45
20 ER8-20P-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.63
30 ER8-30P-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.81
40 ER8-40P-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.98
50 ER8-50P-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.17
60 ER8-60P-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.32
70 ER8-70P-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.51
80 ER8-80P-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.69
100 ER8-100P-0.8SV-5H (**) 2.04
120 ER8-120P-0.8SV-5H (**) 2.38
Right Angle Header
120 ER8-120P-0.8SH (**) 4.54
140 ER8L-140P-0.8SH (**) 4.98
Straight Receptacle
ER8*-***S-0.8SV-5H (**)
Straight Header
ER8-***P-0.8SV-2H (**)

R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
ER8 Connector System GENERAL INFORMATION
Document Number:  ETAD-F0992
  Page 9 of 35
 ER8 Series
Part Name Contact Positions Part Number Weight (g)
Straight Receptacle
10 ER8-10S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.24
20 ER8-20S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.33
30 ER8-30S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.42
40 ER8-40S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.51
50 ER8-50S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.6
60 ER8-60S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.7
70 ER8-70S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.79
80 ER8-80S-0.8SV-5H (**) 0.88
100 ER8-100S-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.06
120 ER8-120S-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.25
140 ER8L-140S-0.8SV-5H (**) 1.46
10 ER8-10S-0.8SV-7H (**) 0.36
20 ER8-20S-0.8SV-7H (**) 0.49
30 ER8-30S-0.8SV-7H (**) 0.65
40 ER8-40S-0.8SV-7H (**) 0.78
50 ER8-50S-0.8SV-7H (**) 0.93
60 ER8-60S-0.8SV-7H (**) 1.06
70 ER8-70S-0.8SV-7H (**) 1.21
80 ER8-80S-0.8SV-7H (**) 1.35
100 ER8-100S-0.8SV-7H (**) 1.63
120 ER8-120S-0.8SV-7H (**) 1.92
Right Angle Receptacle 120 ER8-120S-0.8SH (**) 4.48
M
ay
.1
.2